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'Five Rivers is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and young 
people and expects allstaff and volunteers to share this 
commitment' 
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Appendix B – Reporting Safeguarding Concerns 
 

Name Role Email Mobile 
 
Gemma Steinert 

 
Designated Safeguarding Lead 

 
Gemma.Steinert@five-rivers.org 

 
07514992008 

Maria Cunliffe 
Acting Head Teacher/ Deputy DSL 

Maria.Cunliffe@five-rivers.org 07519376344 

Laura Cheetham 
Head of School – River Valley, GAC 
Deputy DSL 

Laura.Cheetham@five-river.org 07907864811 

Matthew Palmer 
Executive Headteacher 

Matthew.Palmer@five-rivers.org 07920803864 

Chris Sweeney Head of Education 
Chris.Sweeney@five-rivers.org 07935066031 

James Hall Director of Education Services 
James.Hall@five-rivers.org 07935066031 

Shellie Barcroft Education Advisor to the Board 
Shellie.Barcroft@five-rivers.org 07718571525 

Nicci Willock Director of Children’s 

Services 

Nicci.Willock@five-rivers.org 01722 435763 

 
 

Counter Terrorism - Channel and Prevent Multi-Agency Panel (PMAP) guidance 
 

Channel and PMAP are part of the Prevent strategy. 
 

The process is a multi-agency approach to identify and support individuals at risk of being 

drawn into terrorism. 

Report online material promoting terrorism or extremism: https://www.gov.uk/report-
terrorism 

 
Action Counters Terrorism (ACT) – Act Early: https://actearly.uk/ 

 
North East Counter Terrorism Unit: www.northeastctu.police.uk 
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UK Anti-Terrorist Hotline Number: 0800 789 321 
 

National Counter Terrorism Security Office (NaCTSO) works with the Home Office: 
www.nactso.gov.uk 

 
Doncaster Services Prevent Channel: 

 
https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/schools/channel-preventing-people-being-drawn-
into-extremism 

 
Prevent is delivered in Doncaster by the Community Safety Team. 

 
For advice or support on making a referral please contact Rachael Long, Crime and 
Community Safety Theme Manager: 

 
Tel: 07795800946 

 
Email: Rachael.Long@doncaster.gov.uk 

 
If there is immediate danger, always call 999 

 
Rotherham Services Prevent Channel: 

 
https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/community-safety-crime/prevent-channel/1 

 
https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/downloads/file/2069/prevent-police-leaflet 

 
If you're worried about someone being drawn into terrorism, contact the South 
Yorkshire Police Prevent Team by calling 101 or call the Anti-Terrorist Hotline (can be 
anonymous) on 0800 789 321. 

The Police Prevent Team Tel: 0114 2523217 (8 - 4 PM) Out of hours: Dial 101 or in 
emergency 999 Email: Prevent@southyorks.pnn.police.uk 
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